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Corporate Policy and Strategy Committee Corporate Policy and Strategy Committee 
September to December 2014 September to December 2014 
  

Item Key decisions Expected 
date of 
decision 

Wards 
affected

Director and lead officer Coalition 
pledges 
and 
Council 
outcomes 

1.  Management of Asbestos 30 Sept 2014  Director: Alastair Maclean 
Lead officer: Linda Holden, Interim Head of 
Organisational Development 
linda.holden@edinburgh.gov.uk 

Dennis Henderson, Senior Health and Safety 
Adviser 
dennis.henderson@edinburgh.gov.uk  

 

CO24-26 

2.  Annual Review of Corporate 
Debt Policy 

30 Sept 2014  Director: Alastair Maclean 
Lead officer: Hugh Dunn, Head of Finance 
hugh.dunn@edinburgh.gov.uk 

  

CO 24-26 
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outcomes 

3.  Compliance, Risk and 
Governance – Corporate Debt 
Policy 

30 Sept 2014  Director: Alastair Maclean 
Lead officer: Fraser Rowson, Acting Principal 
Accountant 
fraser.rowson@edinburgh.gov.uk 

Neil Jamieson, Depute Head of Customer 
Services 
neil.jamieson@edinburgh.gov.uk 
  

CO24-26 

4.  Staff Survey 30 Sept 2014  Director: Alastair Maclean 
Lead officer: Davina Fereday, Corporate 
Manager 
0131 529 7040 
davina.fereday@edinburgh.gov.uk  
 

CO24-26 

5.  Student Placements 30 Sept 2014  Directors: Gillian Tee and John Bury 
Lead officer: Caroline Bayne, Principal Officer 
– Teacher 
0131 469 3980 
caroline.bayne@edinburgh.gov.uk  
 
 

CO24-26 
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6.  Information Governance 
Policies 

30 Sept 2014  Director: Alastair Maclean 
Lead officer: Kirsty-Louise Campbell 
0131 529  
kirstylouise.campbell@edinburgh.gov.uk  
 

CO24-26 

7.  ICT Acceptable Use Policy – 
Review  
 

4 Nov 2014  Director: Alastair Maclean CO24-26 

8.  Corporate Resilience Annual 
Report (1 October 2013 to 30 
September 2014) 

4 Nov 2014  Director: Alastair Maclean 
Mary-Ellen Lang, Corporate Resilience 
Manager 
0131 529 4686 
mary-ellen.lang@edinburgh.gov.uk  
 

CO24-26 

9.  Welfare Reform 4 Nov 2014  Director: Alastair Maclean 
Lead officer: Danny Gallacher, Head of 
Customer Services 
0131 469 5016 
danny.gallacher@edinburgh.gov.uk  
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10.  Staff survey - actions agreed 4 Nov 2014  Director: Alastair Maclean 
Lead officer: Davina Fereday, Corporate 
Manager 
0131 529 7040 
davina.fereday@edinburgh.gov.uk  
 

CO24-26 

11.  Annual Report on Contact in the 
Capital – Community 
Communication Pilots 

4 Nov 2014  Director: Alastair Maclean 
Lead officer: Lesley McPherson, Chief 
Communications Officer 
0131 529 4030 
lesley.mcpherson@edinburgh.gov.uk  
 

CO24-26 

12.  Edinburgh's Christmas and 
Edinburgh's Hogmanay 2013-14 
Update 

2 Dec 2014  Director: Alastair Maclean 
Lead officer: Lynne Halfpenny, Head of 
Culture and Sport 
0131 529 3657 
lynne.halfpenny@edinburgh.gov.uk  
 

CO24-26 
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